Director General Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula

То

From

- The Registrar, All State and Private University of Haryana
- 2. All the Principals of Govt. Colleges, Govt. Aided and Self-Finance Colleges of the Haryana State
- 3. All the M.Ed, B.Ed, D.Ed, Law colleges and Management colleges of the Haryana State.

Memo No. 6/03-2019 Sch. (2) Dated 31-07-2019

Subject: Regarding extend the date of online submission of Applications for Post Metric Scholarship Scheme for SC/BC for the year 2019-20

Kindly pursue the subject cited above.

I have been directed to inform you that the Department of Higher Education, Haryana has decided that all the Scholarship Applications for Post Metric Scholarship Scheme of SC/BC students for the year 201**9-20** should be applied through scholarship portal running by the Department under DHE-IT Plan (scholarship.highereduhry.com). Scholarship portal will be open for online applications for PMS SC/BC from 31-07-2020 to 21-08-2020.

So you are requested to inform all the students of your college accordingly to submit their applications timely before closing date.

For any inquiry you can contact at the Helpdesk numbers (9914888**9**10, 11,12) on working days or you may write to helpdesk on <u>helpdeskdghescholarship@gmail.com</u>

they

Deputy Director/Scholarship For Director General Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula

Endst No Even

Dated, Panchkula the 31.07.2020

A Copy is forwarded to Director Welfare SC/BC Department Haryana, Chandigarh for information and necessary action.

Deputy Director Scholarship For Director General Higher Education, Haryana, Panchkula